Date: 06th November, 2024

<b>BSE Limited</b>	National Stock Exchange of	Company Secretary &
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	India Limited	Compliance Officer
Dalal Street, Fort,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G	F-6, Anupam Nagar, Raipur,
Mumbai – 400001	Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Chhattisgarh - 492007
	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051	

<u>Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

## Ref: Target Company - Manorama Industries Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 541974) (NSE Symbol: MANORAMA)

Dear Sir / Madam,

In terms of Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Ashish Ramesh Saraf, immediate relative of Promoter and Promoter Group, hereby submit the disclosure in the specified format with regards to the acquisition of 2,51,84,158 equity shares of the Company on 05<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 by way of off-market transfer pursuant to Gift.

Kindly note that the prior intimation under Regulation 10(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 has already been submitted to the exchanges on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

-h south

Thanking You,

Ashish Ramesh Saraf Acquirer

Encl: As above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company	Manorama Industries Ltd (TC)			
	(TC)	Transform massives 2td (10)			
	(10)	BSE Scrip Code: 541974			
		NSE Symbol: MANORAMA			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Ashish Ramesh Saraf			
	Name of the stock	BSE Limited			
	exchange where	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	shares of the TC are listed	C			
4.	<b>Details of the transaction</b>	Mr. Ashish Ramesh Saraf acquired 2,51,84,158 equity			
	including	shares from his below immediate relatives:			
	rationale, if any, for				
	the transfer/	1. Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf – 79,35,495			
	acquisition of shares.	2. Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf – 44,30,264			
	•	3. Mr. Agastya Saraf – 1,28,18,399			
		The Transferor / Donor gifted the said Shares to the			
		Transferee / Donee out of natural love and affection,			
		without any monetary consideration.			
5.	Relevant regulation under	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Securities and Exchange			
	which the acquirer is	Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and			
	exempted from making open	Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.			
	offer.	, -			
6.	Whether disclosure of	The disclosure of the proposed acquisition was required			
	proposed acquisition was	to be made under regulation 10 (5).			
	required to be made under				
	regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
	- whether disclosure was	Yes			
	made and whether it was	Yes, it was made within the timeline specified under			
	made within the timeline	the regulations.			
	specified under the				
	regulations.				
	- date of filing with the	28 <sup>th</sup> October, 2024			
	stock exchange.				

7.	7. Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5)		
			made		are actual	lly made	
		NT C.1 4 C /	regulation 10(5)				
	a.	Name of the transferor /	1. Mrs. Vinita Ashish Complied with			l	
		seller	Saraf				
			2. Mr. Shrey Ashish				
			Saraf				
	h	Date of acquisition	3. Mr. Agastya Saraf				
	b.	Date of acquisition	05 <sup>th</sup> November, 2024				
	c.	Number of shares/ voting	Mr. Ashish Ramesh Saraf acquired 2,51,84,158 equity				
		rights in respect of the	shares from his below immediate relatives:				
		acquisitions from each	1 1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1	'.4 - A -1. ' -1. C -	£ 70.25.405		
		person mentioned in 7(a) above	<ol> <li>Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf – 79,35,495</li> <li>Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf – 44,30,264</li> <li>Mr. Agastya Saraf – 1,28,18,399</li> </ol>				
		above					
	d.	Total shares proposed to	2 51 84 158 (42 269/)				
	u.	be acquired / actually	2,51,84,158 (42.26%)				
		acquired as a % of					
		diluted share capital of					
		TC					
	e.	Price at which shares are	NIL since this transfer of shares is by way of Gift.				
		proposed to be acquired /					
		actually acquired					
8.	<del></del>		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
		C	No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
			shares	total share	shares	total share	
			held	capital of	Held	capital of	
				TC		TC	
	a	Each Acquirer /					
		Transferee(*)					
	1	Mr. Ashish Ramesh Saraf	0	0.00	2,51,84,158	42.26	
		TOTAL (a)	0	0.00	2,51,84,158	42.26	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor					
	1	Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf	1,38,95,400	23.31	59,59,905	10.00	
	2	Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf	59,20,240	9.93	14,89,976	2.50	
	3	Mr. Agastya Saraf	1,43,08,375	24.01	14,89,976	2.50	
		TOTAL (b)	3,41,24,015	57.26	89,39,857	15.00	

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.



Ashish Ramesh Saraf Acquirer

Place: Dubai

Date: 06th November, 2024